

**Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the period ended 31 March 2023 (Unaudited)**

	31-Mar-23 RO	31-Mar-22 RO
Revenue	3,116,378	3,277,246
Cost of Sales	(2,660,006)	(2,993,862)
Gross profit	456,372	283,384
General and administrative expenses	(265,451)	(239,255)
Other income	62,849	102,565
Operating profit	253,770	146,694
Interest income	-	-
Interest expenses	(23,593)	(11,770)
Finance income/(cost) - net	(23,593)	(11,770)
Exchange gain/(loss)	(130)	645
Profit Before IFRS 9 , 16 & Taxation	230,047	135,569
IFRS-16	(588)	(859)
IFRS-9	1,164	(15,128)
Net Profit before Tax	230,623	119,582
Taxation	(34,593)	(17,937)
Total comprehensive income for the period	196,030	101,645
Earnings per share (compounded for the period)	0.024	0.013

CHAIRMAN, BOARD OF DIRECTORS